Johnson Controls, Inc. Automotive Systems Group One Prince Center Holland, MI 49423



Wednesday, April 09, 2008

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Approval Services, P.O. Box 358315 Pittsburgh, PA 15251-5315

Attention: Authorization & Evaluation Division

FCC ID: CB2070AHL4

Form 731 Confirmation # EA572155

To whom it may concern,

This is with reference to the Form 731 submitted for original equipment grant for a Johnson Controls Interior, LLC, and Universal Garage Door Opener product. The FCC ID for this product is CB2070AHL4 and Form 731 confirmation is **EA572155**

We would like to bring it to your notice that while filling the Form 731 for above said Original Equipment authorization, typing mistake has occurred under Equipment Specifications.

Typed as

Line Entry	Lower Frequency	Upper Frequency	Rule Part
6	410	420	15.231
To be changed to,			
6	410	434	15.231

Kindly do the needful and oblige

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions you may have regarding this.

Sincerely,

Ravi Chandra

Test egg

Johnson Controls Interiors, LLC.

Prichard -. B.D

Tel: (616)394-6197/Fax: (616)394-6100 Email: ravichandra.raju@jci.com